BID TABULATION Cesar Chavez Park Soccer Field; Project No. 9005

				Bid awarded on _			l by Resolution No		ICS) to fo	or the sum of \$	for			
Items All other bids were rejected and bid bonds returned.														
Detect this services 2022														
	Dated this day of, 2023.													
	City Clerk													
				City Clerk										
Bid Ope	ning: 4/07/2023 @ 2:00 PM, Electronic													
Project Engineer: Elise Ramirez, P.E.						Norcal Co	ontractor	Granite Roo	ck Company	Landscape I	Pros ML Inc			
Project Coordinator: Josie Lantaca					260 Espinosa Road		5225 Hellyer Avenue, Suite 220		20432/5B Silverado Avenue					
						Salinas, (CA 95138	Cupertino,				
				Engineer's	s Estimate	831-23	8-1513	408-57	4-1400	408-92	0-7718			
	PROPOSAL ITEMS:													
Item#	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total			
1	Construction Coordination/Mobilization	LS	1	\$71,454.00	\$71,454.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$124,500.00	\$124,500.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00			
2	SWPPP Development	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00			
3	SWPPP Implementation	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$52,300.00	\$52,300.00	\$37,756.97	\$37,756.97			
4	Clear and Grub entire Area	SF	140000	\$0.25	\$35,000.00	\$0.11	\$15,400.00	\$0.95	\$133,000.00	\$0.89	\$124,600.00			
5	Demolish/Salvage Irrigation	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$34,400.00	\$34,400.00	\$15,927.47	\$15,927.47			
6	Miscellaneous Demolition	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$15,433.20	\$15,433.20			
7	Off Haul/Excavation – Turf Field	CY	1500	\$40.00	\$60,000.00	\$36.56	\$54,840.00	\$61.00	\$91,500.00	\$23.15	\$34,725.00			
8	Off Haul/Excavation – Trench	CY	150	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$47.19	\$7,078.50	\$170.00	\$25,500.00	\$37.79	\$5,668.50			
9	Survey Staking	SF	67000	\$0.60	\$40,200.00	\$0.13	\$8,710.00	\$0.22	\$14,740.00	\$1.22	\$81,740.00			
10	Rough Grading	CY	1350	\$40.00	\$54,000.00	\$26.90	\$36,315.00	\$56.00	\$75,600.00	\$6.54	\$8,829.00			
11	Soil Stabilization (Lime Treated)	SF	62000	\$2.25	\$139,500.00	\$1.73	\$107,260.00	\$2.00	\$124,000.00	\$1.12	\$69,440.00			
12	Fine Grading	SF	67000	\$0.50	\$33,500.00	\$0.55	\$36,850.00	\$0.76	\$50,920.00	\$0.66	\$44,220.00			
13	Turf Field Base Rock – Class 2 (3" depth)	TN	865	\$55.00	\$47,575.00	\$84.83	\$73,377.95	\$80.00	\$69,200.00	\$50.64	\$43,803.60			
14	Trench Rock	TN	250	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$158.69	\$39,672.50	\$108.00	\$27,000.00	\$69.67	\$17,417.50			
15	Impermeable Liner	SF	62000	\$0.25	\$15,500.00	\$0.48	\$29,760.00	\$0.50	\$31,000.00	\$1.52	\$94,240.00			
16	Synthetic Turf and Infill	SF	62000	\$8.00	\$496,000.00	\$5.72	\$354,640.00	\$4.55	\$282,100.00	\$13.70	\$849,400.00			
17	Performance Pad	SF	62000	\$1.50	\$93,000.00	\$2.09	\$129,580.00	\$1.85	\$114,700.00	\$4.88	\$302,560.00			
18	Perimeter Curb with Nailer	LF	1030	\$25.00	\$25,750.00	\$38.73	\$39,891.90	\$69.50	\$71,585.00	\$42.78	\$44,063.40			
19	Turf – Hydroseed	SF	73425	\$0.35	\$25,698.75	\$1.21	\$88,844.25	\$1.00	\$73,425.00	\$0.84	\$61,677.00			
20	Bioretention Planting with Pea Gravel	SF	5500	\$6.00	\$33,000.00	\$5.79	\$31,845.00	\$4.80	\$26,400.00	\$5.97	\$32,835.00			
21	Split Rail Fence (At Bioretention Area)	LF	140	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$253.50	\$35,490.00	\$200.00	\$28,000.00	\$53.83	\$7,536.20			
22	Adjust Existing Utility Boxes in Field	LS	1	\$2,560.00	\$2,560.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$441.60	\$441.60			
23	Irrigation	SF	73425	\$1.00	\$73,425.00	\$1.21	\$88,844.25	\$1.00	\$73,425.00	\$2.32	\$170,346.00			
24	8" Plastic Perforated Pipe	LF	810	\$65.00	\$52,650.00	\$15.59	\$12,627.90	\$32.00	\$25,920.00	\$65.66	\$53,184.60			
25	Plastic Pipe (8" HDPE)	LF	141	\$95.00	\$13,395.00	\$75.03	\$10,579.23	\$133.00	\$18,753.00	\$72.96	\$10,287.36			
26	Cleanout	EA	7	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$735.00	\$5,145.00	\$2,460.00	\$17,220.00			
27	Storm Drain Pipe (12" RCP)	LF	42	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$76.47	\$3,211.74	\$230.00	\$9,660.00	\$95.26	\$4,000.92			
28	Bubbler Box	EA	3	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,650.00	\$7,950.00	\$2,336.86	\$7,010.58			
29	Overflow Inlet	EA	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$8,215.30	\$8,215.30			
30	Type "A" SDMH	EA	1	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$13,100.00	\$13,100.00	\$22,650.00	\$22,650.00	\$4,351.20	\$4,351.20			
31	Off Haul/Excavation – Bioretention Area	CY	653	\$100.00	\$65,300.00	\$69.20	\$45,187.60	\$60.00	\$39,180.00	\$6.66	\$4,348.98			
32	Bioretention Soil Mix (24" depth)	CY	190	\$80.00	\$15,200.00	\$168.72	\$32,056.80	\$243.00	\$46,170.00	\$81.62	\$15,507.80			
33	Class 2 Permeable Material (22" depth)	CY	174	\$70.00	\$12,180.00	\$196.45	\$34,182.30	\$217.00	\$37,758.00	\$28.48	\$4,955.52			
34	Cobblestone Energy Dissipater	CY	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$990.00	\$5,940.00	\$1,530.00	\$9,180.00	\$1,256.79	\$7,540.74			
35	Relocate Lighting/Electrical Facilities including Conduit with Conductors (2			,				,						
	Conduits) and pull boxes	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00		\$42,750.00	\$35,526.34	\$35,526.34			
	Tota	Bid (Items 1-3	5)(For Co	mparison Only)	\$1,500,537.75		\$1,456,684.92		\$1,804,861.00		\$2,443,809.78			

BID TABULATION Cesar Chavez Park Soccer Field; Project No. 9005

Bid Opening: 4/07/2023 @ 2:00 PM, Electronic Project Engineer: Elise Ramirez, P.E. Project Coordinator: Josie Lantaca	Engineer's Estimate	Norcal Contractor 260 Espinosa Road Salinas, CA 93907 831-238-1513	Granite Rock Company 5225 Hellyer Avenue, Suite 220 San Jose, CA 95138 408-574-1400	Landscape Pros ML Inc 20432/5B Silverado Avenue Cupertino, CA 95014 408-920-7718
ITEMS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH PROPOSAL ON BID OPENING DATE:				
1. FULLY COMPLETED & SIGNED PROPOSAL FORM	YES	YES	Incomplete	
2. BIDDER'S BOND	YES	YES	NO	
3. BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY, TECHNICAL ABILITY, AND EXPERIENCE	YES	YES YES		
4. INSURANCE CERTIFICATION	YES	YES	Incomplete	
5. NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION OF CONTRACTOR	YES	YES	Incomplete	
6. BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF SUBCONTRACTORS PART 1	YES	YES	Incomplete	
7. ADDENDUM NO. 1	YES	YES	YES	
ITEMS TO BE SUBMITTED BY LOWEST BIDDER AND SECOND LOWEST BIDDER WITHIN 5 WORKING DAYS				
8. BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF SUBCONTRACTORS PART II				
9. NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION OF SUB-CONTRACTOR				
10. BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF GOOD FAITH EFFORT FOR LOCAL HIRE				
11. BIDDER'S LIST FOR THE CITY OF SALINAS PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT	_			